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Emparejar Tile™
Abbinare Tile™
Emparelhar Tile™
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Find With Tile™
Both Earbuds
*Tile App Required

Reset Device
Réinitialiser I' Appareil
Reiniciar el Dispositivo
Ripristina Dispositivo
Reinicie o Dispositivo
Riickstelleinrichtung
Reset het Apparaat
Nulstil Enhed

Nollaa Laite

Nulstil Enhed
Aterstéil Enhet
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Clear Paired Device
Both Earbuds

*While On

*Bluetooth Disconnected
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Re-Sync Earbuds
Both Earbuds

*While On

*Bluetooth Disconnected

Re-sync earbuds

Re-synchroniser les écouteurs

Volver a sincronizar los auriculares
Risincronizza gli auricolari

Sincronizar novamente os fones de ouvido
Synchronisieren Sie die Ohrhorer ermeut
Synkroniser oretelefoner igen
Synchroniseer de oordopjes opnieuw
Synkronoi korvanapit uudelleen
Synkronisera 6ronsnackorna igen
Synkroniser erepluggene pé nytt
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Questions Visit: www.skullcandy.com

Si vous avez des questions, allez sur : www.skullcandy.com
Si tienes dudas, visita: www.skullcandy.com

Domande Visitare il sito: www.skullcandy.com

Fazer perguntas: www.skullcandy.com

Fragen Besuch: www.skullcandy.com

Voor vragen bezoek: www.skullcandy.com

For spergsmal se: www.skullcandy.com

Vastauksia 16ytyy: www.skullcandy.com

For spersmal, besok: www.skullcandy.com

Vid fragor, besok: www.skullcandy.com

Ecnu y Bac BO3HMKHYT BOnpockl, noceTute: www.skullcandy.com
AR EE : www.skullcandy.com
BEHHZHEIFTESETELEL: www.skullcandy.com
29| A+g: www.skullcandy.com

www.skullcandy.com: 31 g1y Jsgd g Sulsdics, ©od wishis

Americas Canada

Skullcandy, Inc. Skullcandy Canada ULC

6301 N Landmark Dr. 329 Railway St. Unit 205

Park City, UT 84098 U.S.A. Vancouver, BC. V6A 1A4 Canada
Skullcandy.com Skullcandy.ca

Europe Skullcandy UK LTD
Skullcandy Europe BV Andrews House

Postbus 425 College Road
5500AK Veldhoven Nederland Guildford
Skullcandy.eu GU1 4QB

Skullcandy.co.uk

México

Skullcandy Mexico S de RL de CV
Aristoteles 218

Polanco IV Seccion, Miguel Hidalgo
11550, México City, México
Skullcandy.mx

EN Speaker Driver: 6mm, Impedance: 16 Ohms, THD <3%@1KHz, Voltage Regulation
5V, Bluetooth® 5.2, Frequency Band: 2402MHz — 2480MHz, Maximum Power: <9dBm,
Weight: 57g. FR Driver Président: 6mm, Impédance: 16 Ohms, THD <3%@1KHz, Tension:
5V, Bluetooth® 5.2, Bande de fréquence: 2402MHz — 2480MHz, Puissance Maximum:
9dBm, Poids: 57g. ES Controlador del altavoz: 6mm, Impedancia: 16 Ohms, THD <3%@1KHz,
Voltaje: 5V , Bluetooth® 5.2, Banda de frecuencia: 2402MHz — 2480MHz, Poder Maximo:
9dBm, Peso: 57g. DE Lautsprecher -Treiber: 6mm, Impedanz: 16 Ohm, THD <3%@1KHz,
Spannungsregelung: 5V , Bluetooth® 5.2, Frequenzband: 2402MHz — 2480MHz,
Maximale Performance: <9dBm, Gewicht: 57g. JP AE—H— RS 4 /N\—: 631
X=RNL, AVE=H VR 164 — LA, THD <3%@1KHzD, BEL ¥1L—> 3>
1 5y, MBluetooth® 5.2, BiFEKH: 2402MHz — 2480MHz, |A/NT7 +—< VX
9dBm, B : 5775 Lo ZH 15 ER%E3hER | 62K, BRHT 1 16KKI8, THD <3%@1KHz,
BERT : 5V, E5F5.2, Sl 2402MHz - 2480MHz, & AZhH:9dBm, E& : 57%.

EN Skullcandy,$,and other marks are registered trademarks of Skullcandy, Inc. All rights
reserved. FR Skullcandy# et les autres marques sont des marques déposées de
Skullcandy, Inc. Tous droits réservés. ES Skullcandy®y las deméas marcas son marcas
registradas de Skullcandy,Inc. Todos los derechos reservados.

EN Maximum operating temperature 45°C

FR Température maximale de fonctionnement 45°C.

ES Temperatura méaxima de funcionamiento 45°C.

DE Maximale Betriebstemperatur 45°C.

ReEABEIR45°CTY .

ZH RE TIERE 45°C,

Risk of explosion if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type disposal of a battery
into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can

result in an explosion; leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding
environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas;
a battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or
the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

FCC Compliance Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

ISED Compliance Statement

L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent
appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes :(1)L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
(2)L’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme
si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected.

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that
comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1 )This device may not cause
interference.(2)This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

ISED SAR Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth
for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific
operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This
transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with
any other antenna or transmitter.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for
exposure to radio waves established by the ISED. These
requirements set a SAR limit of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of
tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during
product certification for use when properly worn on the head.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux
rayonnements ISED établies pour un environnement non contrélé.
L'utilisateur final doit suivre les instructions spécifiques pour satisfaire
les normes. Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre co-implanté ou fonctionner
en conjonction avec toute autre antenne ou transmetteur.

Le dispositif portatif est congu pour répondre aux exigences
d’exposition aux ondes radio établie par le développement
énergétique DURABLE. Ces exigences un SAR limite de 1,6 W/kg en
moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur SAR la plus élevée
signalée en vertu de cette norme lors de la certification de produit a
utiliser lorsqu’il est correctement porté sur le corps.

EN Made in China

FR Fabriqué en Chine.
ES Hecho en China.
ZH REFE

EN Contains Li-ion battery. Battery must be
recycled or disposed of properly

FR Contient une batterie Li-ion.La batterie
doit étre recycle ou jet s correctement.

ES Contiene una bateria Li-ion. La bateria

debe ser reciclada o desechada Indy Evo
adecuadamente. IndyXT Evo
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Warning: To avoid hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels.
@ Waarschuwing: Luister niet naar zeer luide muziek om gehoorschadq

Avertissement : Pour éviter les dommages auditifs, n'écoutez pas a
la kuuntele suurella &dnenvoimakkuudella kuulovammojen
Warnhinweis: Horen Sie nicht bei voller Lautstarke Musik, um Horscl
Avviso: per evitare danni all’'udito non ascoltare livelli di volume troppd
Aviso: Para evitar danos na sua audi¢éo, nao escute num volume ele
Advertencia: para prevenir dafos auditivos, no lo escuche a volime
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© Skullcandy.

1 YEAR
GLOBAL
WARRANTY

1 Year Global Limited Warranty

United States of America and Canada Product Purchases Only
Skullcandy products are backed by a 1-year limited warranty. If it doesn't work the way
we promised, we'll make it right. For Guarantee Claims, Questions and Terms

& Conditions visit www.skullcandy.com/warranty or call us at 1-888-MYSKULL

Garantie Globale Limitée d’un An

Achats Effectués au Canada et Aux Etats-Unis Seulement

Les prodits Skullcandy sont couverts par une garantie limitée d'un an. Si ca ne fonctionne pas
comme promis, nous allons y remédier. Pour les réclamations de garantie, les questions et les
conditions générales, visitez le site www.skullcandy.com/warranty ou appelez-nous au
1-888-MYSKULL.

Product Purchases Outside The United States of America and Canada

Skullcandy products are backed by a 1-year limited warranty. If it doesn't work the way we
promised, we'll make it right. For Guarantee Claims, Questions, and Terms & Conditions visit
www.skullcandy.com/warranty or email us at help-eu@skullcandy.com

Achats effectués a l'extérieur du Canada et des Etats-Unis

Les produits Skullcandy sont couverts par une garantie limitée d'un an. Si ga ne fonctionne pas
comme promis, nous allons y remédier. Pour les réclamations de garantie, les questions et les
conditions générales, visitez le site www.skullcandy.com/warranty ou écrivez-nous a
help-eu@skullcandy.com.

Compras de productos fuera de Estados Unidos de América y Canada
Los productos Skullcandy cuentan con una garantia limitada de 1 arto. Si no funciona como
prometimos, lo arreglaremos. Para reclamaciones en garantia, preguntas, términos y condiciones,
visita www.skullcandy.com/warranty o envianos un correo electronico a help-eu@skulicandy.com

buiten de Verenigde Staten en Canada

Producten van Skullcandy worden gedekt door een beperkte garantie van 1 jaar. Als het niet werkt
z0als we beloofd hebben, maken we het in orde. Bezoek voor garantieciaims, vragen en algemene
voorwaarden www.skullcandy.com/warranty of e-mail ons via help-eu@skullcandy.com

Produktkjop utenfor USA og Canada
Skullcandys produkter har en begrenset garanti pa ett &r. Dersom den ikke fungerer som lovet vil vi
rette opp i det. For garantikrav, sporsmél og vilkér og betingelser gé til www.skullcandy.com/warranty
eller send oss en e-post pé help-eu@skulicandy.com

in ja Kanadan
Skullcandy-tuotteila on yhden vuoden rajoitettu takuu. Mikali tuote ei toimi luvatula tavala,
Skullcandy korjaa asian. Jos haluat tehdé takuuvaatimuksen, sinulla on Kysyttévaa tai haluat lukea
ehdot, kay osoitteessa www.skullcandy.com/warranty tai laheté meille sahkopostia osoitteeseen
help-eu@skullcandy.com

Produkter ink&pta utanfor USA och Kanada

Skullcandys produkter levereras med ett ars begransad garanti. Om de inte fungerar som utiovat
réttar vi till det. Fér garantiansprak, frégor och villkor, besok www.skullcandy.com/warranty eller
skicka ett mej till help-eu@skullcandy.com

Compra de produtos fora dos Estados Unidos da América e Canada

0s produtos Skullcandy estéo cobertos por uma garantia limitada de um ano. Se o produto nao
funcionar como prometemos, nés resolveremos o problema. Para reclamagGes ao abrigo da
garantia, questdes, e termos e condigdes, visite wwiwskullcandy.com/warranty ou envie-nos um
e-mail para help-eu@skullcandy.com

help-eu@skullcandy.com
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Acquisti di prodotti fuori da Stati Uniti d’America e Canada
I prodotti Skullcandy sono coperti da una garanzia limitata di 1 anno. Se non funziona come
abbiamo promesso, sistemeremo le cose. Per richieste in garanzia, domande e Termini e Condizioni
visita www.skullcandy.com/warranty o inviaci un'e-mail allindirizzo help-eu@skullcandy.com

der Vereinigten Staaten von Amerika und Kanada
Fir Produkte von Skullcandy gitt eine einjahrige eingeschrinkte Garantie. Ein Produkt funktioniert
nicht so, wie wir das versprochen haben? Wir sorgen fiir Abhilfe. Fiir Garantieanspriiche, Fragen und
AGB besuche wwiw.skullcandy.com/warranty oder sende uns eine E-Mail an

Mokynka npoayKuuy 3a npeaenami CLUA n Kanaasi
Ha vanenus Skullcandy pacripOCTPaHAETCR 1-MIETHS OrpaHueHHas raparTus. ECA yCTpoiicTso
He PaBOTaET AOMKHbIM OBPA3OM, Mol BHECEM VCTIPABNIEHIA. 15 MONYHeHIs UH(OPMALYM 10
FapaHTWIAHBIM MIPETEH3VAM, BOPOCaM U YCTIOBVSIM MI0CETUTe CaiiT www.skullcandy.com/warranty
AN HanULMTe Ham Mo aapecy help-eu@skullcandy.com
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SIMPLIFIED EU
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Skullcandy Internation GmbH declares that the radio equipment type [Model: S2VW] is in
compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU_The full text of the

EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: skullcandy.eu/product-documents

DECLARATION DE

CONFORMITE SIMPLIFIEE DE L'UE

Skullcandy Internation GmbH déclare par la présente que le type d'équipement radioélectrique [modele:
S2IVW] est conforme & la directive 2014/53 / UE.Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est
disponible a I'adresse Internet suivante: skullcandy.ew/product-documents

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD SIMPLIFICADA DE LA UE

Por la presente, Skullcandy Internation GmbH declara e el tipo de equipo de radio [Modelo: S2IVW]
cumple con la Directiva 2014/53 / UE.El texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta
disponible en la siguiente direccion de Internet: skullcandy.eu/product-documents

VEREENVOUDIGDE
EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Hierbij verklaart Skullcandy Internation GmbH dat het type radio-apparatuur [Model: S2IVW] voldoet aan
Richtlin 2014/53 / EU.De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende
internetadres: skullcandy.ew/product-documents

FORENKLET
EU-ERKLARING OM OVERENSSTEMMELSE

Hermed erklaerer Skullcandy Internation GmbH at radioutstyrtypen [Model: S2IVW] er i samsvar med direktiv
2014/53 / EU.Den fulle teksten til EU-samsvarserkieeringen er tilgiengelig pé folgende internettadresse:
skullcandy.eu/product-documents

YKSINKERTAINEN
EU: N VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Téil tavoin Skullcandy Internation GmbH vakuuttaa, etta radiolaitteiden tyyppi [Malli: S2VW] on direktivin
2014/53 / EU mukainen.EU: n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saatavilla seuraavassa
Internet-osoitteessa: skullcandy.eu/product-documents

FORENKLAD
EU-FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE

Hri forklarar Skullcandy Internation GmbH att radioutrustningstypen [Modell: S2IVW] éverensstammer med
direktiv 2014/53 / EU.Den fullstandiga texten till EU-forsékran om éverensstammelse finns pé féljande
internetadress: skullcandy.eu/product-documents

FORENKLET
EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING

Hermed erklzerer Skullcandy Internation GmbH, at radioudstyrstypen [Model: S2\VW] er | overensstemmelse
med direktiv 2014/53 / EU.Den fulde ordlyd af EU-overensstemmelseserklzeringen findes pé folgende
internetadresse: skullcandy.eu/product-documents

DECLARAGCAO

DE CONFORMIDADE DA UE SIMPLIFICADA

Por este meio, a Skullcandy Internation GmbH declara que o tipo de equipamento de rédio [Modelo: S2IVW]
esta em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53 / UE. O texto integral da declaragéo UE de conformidade
esté disponivel no seguinte enderego da Interet: skullcandy.ew/product-documents

DICHIARAZIONE
DI CONFORMITA UE SEMPLIFICATA

Con la presente, Skullcandy Internation GmbH dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio [Modello: S2IVW]
& conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53 / UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al
seguente indirizzo interet: skullcandy.eu/product-documents

VEREINFACHTE
EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Hiermit erklart die Skullcandy Internation GmbH, dass der Funkgeratetyp [Modell: S2VW] der Richtiinie
2014/53 / EU entspricht.Der ige Text der EU-Kor ing ist unter folgender
Internetadresse abrufbar: skullcandy.eu/product-documents




